
VISITORS APRIL 2019 - MARCH 2020

Apr-19 May-19 Jun-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Total Hrs open per weekFootfall per hrs open p/wk

Lending Library 11458 10778 9464 10532 10004 9618 10788 10084 7900 9678 10499 6197 117000 54 43.3

Media Centre 8777 8369 7521 8538 8369 7515 8317 7443 5883 7187 7581 4878 90378 54 33.5

Airyhall 6294 6960 6408 7652 8030 6845 7211 6873 5276 6905 6670 5111 80235 50 32.1

Bucksburn 5472 7235 6897 4282 5073 7236 6129 7066 5763 8044 6949 2488 72634 45 32.3 Average hourly footfall By total footfall

Bridge of Don 4596 4725 4761 5777 5667 4783 5044 4573 3900 4700 4633 3161 56320 45 25 1 Central Lending 43.3 1 Central Lending 117000

Information Services 5562 5047 3972 4460 4314 4047 4763 5060 3922 5381 4678 2634 53840 54 19.9 2 Bucksburn 32.3 2 Airyhall 80325

Childrens 4225 3679 3427 4818 4347 3377 4359 3765 2552 3792 3973 2328 44642 54 16.5 3 Airyhall 32.1 3 Bucksburn 72634

Ferryhill 3915 3862 3490 4088 3880 3894 4084 3851 2902 4044 3780 2354 44144 37 23.9 4 Bridge of Don 25 4 Bridge of Don 56320

Kincorth 3003 3279 3348 3681 3180 3543 3512 2986 2158 3106 3101 2001 36898 45 16.4 5 Ferryhill 23.9 5 Childrens 44642

Tillydrone 2239 2165 1995 1434 3761 2925 3975 3602 2899 3514 3948 2634 35091 45 15.6 6 Cults 17.2 6 Ferryhill 44144

Mastrick 3197 2956 3147 3566 3134 2583 2973 2476 2037 2752 3088 1846 33755 45 15 7 Childrens 16.5 7 Kincorth 36898

Cults 2844 2486 2058 2657 2845 2282 2558 2297 1909 2404 2610 1476 28426 33 17.2 8 Kincorth 16.4 8 Tillydrone 35091

Dyce 2334 2232 2141 2473 2480 2223 2461 2296 2032 2269 2373 1403 26717 37 14.4 9 Tillydrone 15.6 9 Mastrick 33755

Woodside 1711 2383 1865 2800 2475 2147 2301 2402 2050 2017 1996 997 25144 33 15.2 10 Woodside 15.2 10 Cults 28426

Cove 2028 2418 1859 2187 1953 1910 2031 1935 1448 1904 1886 1524 23083 33 14 11 Mastrick 15 11 Dyce 26717

Northfield 1309 1755 1733 2048 2247 2229 2267 1974 1677 2111 2221 1101 22672 33 13.7 12 Dyce 14.4 12 Woodside 25144

Torry 1537 1787 2562 2194 2102 1549 1723 1545 1095 1448 1507 946 19995 33 12.1 13 Cove 14 13 Cove 23083

Kaimhill 1366 1665 1426 1443 1506 1723 1365 1770 1433 1770 1925 1154 18546 30 12.4 14 Northfield 13.7 14 Northfield 22672

Cornhill 1437 1268 1450 1856 1749 1459 1665 1334 1113 1359 1360 865 16915 30 11.3 15 Kaimhill 12.4 15 Torry 19995

Culter 1280 1528 1260 1375 1446 1411 1389 1437 1183 1817 1393 983 16502 33 10 16 Torry 12.1 16 Kaimhill 18546

Home Service 172 206 164 168 180 177 215 163 97 159 161 120 1982 17 Cornhill 11.3 17 Cornhill 16915

CRIS 32 25 10 10 31 16 20 11 11 42 21 15 244 18 Culter 10 18 Culter 16502

Old Aberdeen 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 74788 76808 70958 78039 78773 73492 79150 74943 59240 76403 76353 46216 865163 661 26.2

Average opening hours per week = 41

City wide footfall per weekly opening hours = 26.2

Local Branches only Apr-19 May-19 Jun-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Total Opening hoursFootfall per wkly opening hrs

Airyhall 6294 6960 6408 7652 8030 6845 7211 6873 5276 6905 6670 5111 80235 50 32.1

Bridge of Don 4596 4725 4761 5777 5667 4783 5044 4573 3900 4700 4633 3161 56320 45 25 1 By footfall per hours open 1 By total footfall

Bucksburn 5472 7235 6897 4282 5073 7236 6129 7066 5763 8044 6949 2488 72634 45 32.3 2 Bucksburn 32.3 2 Airyhall 80325

Cornhill 1437 1268 1450 1856 1749 1459 1665 1334 1113 1359 1360 865 16915 30 11.3 3 Airyhall 32.1 3 Bucksburn 72634

Cove 2028 2418 1859 2187 1953 1910 2031 1935 1448 1904 1886 1524 23083 33 14 4 Bridge of Don 25 4 Bridge of Don 56320

Culter 1280 1528 1260 1375 1446 1411 1389 1437 1183 1817 1393 983 16502 33 10 5 Ferryhill 23.9 5 Ferryhill 44144

Cults 2844 2486 2058 2657 2845 2282 2558 2297 1909 2404 2610 1476 28426 33 17.2 6 Cults 17.2 6 Kincorth 36898

Dyce 2334 2232 2141 2473 2480 2223 2461 2296 2032 2269 2373 1403 26717 37 14.4 7 Kincorth 16.4 7 Tillydrone 35091

Ferryhill 3915 3862 3490 4088 3880 3894 4084 3851 2902 4044 3780 2354 44144 37 23.9 8 Tillydrone 15.6 8 Mastrick 33755

Kaimhill 1366 1665 1426 1443 1506 1723 1365 1770 1433 1770 1925 1154 18546 30 12.4 9 Woodside 15.2 9 Cults 28426

Kincorth 3003 3279 3348 3681 3180 3543 3512 2986 2158 3106 3101 2001 36898 45 16.4 10 Mastrick 15 10 Dyce 26717

Mastrick 3197 2956 3147 3566 3134 2583 2973 2476 2037 2752 3088 1846 33755 45 15 11 Dyce 14.4 11 Woodside 25144

Northfield 1309 1755 1733 2048 2247 2229 2267 1974 1677 2111 2221 1101 22672 33 13.7 12 Cove 14 12 Cove 23083

Tillydrone 2239 2165 1995 1434 3761 2925 3975 3602 2899 3514 3948 2634 35091 45 15.6 13 Northfield 13.7 13 Northfield 22672

Torry 1537 1787 2562 2194 2102 1549 1723 1545 1095 1448 1507 946 19995 33 12.1 14 Kaimhill 12.4 14 Torry 19995

Woodside 1711 2383 1865 2800 2475 2147 2301 2402 2050 2017 1996 997 25144 33 15.2 15 Torry 12.1 15 Kaimhill 18546

16 Cornhill 11.3 16 Cornhill 16915

Averages 2785 3044 2900 3095 3221 3046 3168 3026 2430 3135 3090 1878 34817.31 38 17.5 Culter 10 Culter 16502

Opening hours according to what Scottish library and Information Council had reported to me as the pre-COVID hours for each library.


